



General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2019

LCO No. 8894



Offered by:

REP. CURREY, 11th Dist.

REP. ALLIE-BRENNAN, 2nd Dist.

To: Subst. House Bill No. **7359**

File No. 627

Cal. No. 380

***"AN ACT CONCERNING A LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL,
TRANSGENDER AND QUEER HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
NETWORK."***

-
- 1 Strike lines 17 to 19, inclusive, and substitute the following in lieu
2 thereof:
- 3 "the Chief Court Administrator, and (4) building organizational
4 member"
- 5 In line 54, strike "and"
- 6 In line 56, after "Governor" delete the period and insert "and;"
- 7 After line 56, insert "(18) The president of Connecticut Community
8 Care."
- 9 In line 61, after "section." Insert "Members shall choose
10 chairpersons."

- 11 Strike lines 74 to 77, inclusive, and insert the following in lieu
12 thereof:
- 13 "that assist in the mission of the network."